period of time as specified in subsection B or D of this section. 

4.   "Storage" as used in this section means the parking of a recreational vehicle when it is not in use off site. 

5.   Exemptions: 

a.   Pickup or light truck of ten thousand (10,000) twenty-five thousand (25,000) pounds' gross weight or 

less with or without a mounted camper unit that is used primarily by the property owner or tenant for 

transportation purposes. 

b.   Travel trailer, camp trailer, or motor home when temporarily located on a lot or parcel on which a